12/26/2025

2026 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 27 /| DMATS

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID
TAP

55802
Asbury
26080

55803
Dubuque
26081

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

TAP-R-0252(607)--8T-31

In the city of Asbury, Asbury West Trail, from , from Wedgewood Pond
SE to Asbury Rd/Seippel Rd

Alternate Paved Sidewalk/Trail Types

TAP-U-2100(711)--8I-31

In the city of Dubuque, From the E. 12th Street solar field along Pine
Street, through 9th street and 11th street.

Alternate Paved Sidewalk/Trail Types

Approval Level

Letting Date

Submitted
1/20/2027

Submitted
5/19/2026

Total
Federal Aid
Local
Regional
Total
Federal Aid
Local

Regional

2026

$525,000
$250,000
$275,000
$250,000
$268,236
$214,589
$53,647
$214,589

2027

2028

2029 Totals

$525,000
$250,000
$275,000
$250,000
$268,236
$214,589

$53,647
$214,589



