

## **2026 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program**

## MPO 27 / DMATS

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							

TAP

55802	TAP-R-0252(607)--8T-31	Submitted	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$525,000</b>				<b>\$525,000</b>
Asbury	In the city of Asbury, Asbury West Trail, from , from Wedgewood Pond SE to Asbury Rd/Seippel Rd	1/20/2027	<b>Federal Aid</b>	\$250,000				<b>\$250,000</b>
26080	Alternate Paved Sidewalk/Trail Types		<b>Local</b>	\$275,000				<b>\$275,000</b>
			<b>Regional</b>	\$250,000				<b>\$250,000</b>
55803	TAP-U-2100(711)--8I-31	Submitted	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$268,236</b>				<b>\$268,236</b>
Dubuque	In the city of Dubuque, From the E. 12th Street solar field along Pine Street, through 9th street and 11th street.	5/19/2026	<b>Federal Aid</b>	\$214,589				<b>\$214,589</b>
26081	Alternate Paved Sidewalk/Trail Types		<b>Local</b>	\$53,647				<b>\$53,647</b>
			<b>Regional</b>	\$214,589				<b>\$214,589</b>